Veterinary Medicine at Mississippi State University, for the 17 

fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025, and ending June 30, 2026......  18 

............................................... $    52,894,026.00. 19 

SECTION 3.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2 of this 20 

act, Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) shall be 21 

derived from the Education Enhancement Fund from funds deposited 22 

pursuant to Sections 27-65-75 and 27-67-31, Mississippi Code of 23 

1972. 24 

SECTION 4.  No general funds authorized to be expended herein 25 

shall be used to replace federal funds and/or other special funds 26

[...]

set above have been or are being achieved shall be provided in the 77 

agency's budget request submitted to the Joint Legislative Budget 78 

Committee for Fiscal Year 2027. 79 

SECTION 7.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 80 

act, the amount of One Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 81 

($125,000.00) shall be used for the purpose of testing, 82 

programming, and personnel-related expenses for Chronic Waste 83 

Disease. 84 

SECTION 8.  It is the intention of the Legislature that 85 

whenever two (2) or more bids are received by this agency for the 86